PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Albert Wartman	11/13/2010
Bruce Koffler	11/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kemzecur, Inc.	
Street Address:	3500 Pharmacy Avenue, Unit 4	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	M1W2T6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12501426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)345-3931

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8583453249

Email: RICHARD@SCI-TECH.COM
Correspondent Name: RICHARD ARON OSMAN
Address Line 1: 3525 Del Mar Heights Rd. #915
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOFFLER

NAME OF SUBMITTER: richard aron osman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignments#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 128

PATENT REEL: 025360 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Albert Wartman and Bruce Koffler, both of Ontario Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements, Mouldable Plastic Explosives and Inert Simulants for Mouldable Plastic Explosives and having executed an application for United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention, filed on Jul 11, 2009, and having U.S. Serial No. 12/501,426; and a PCT application disclosing and identifying the invention, filed on Jul 09, 2010, and having Ser No. PCT/US2010/41536;

Whereas, Kemzecur, Inc., having its principal place of business at 3500 Pharmacy Avenue, Unit 4, Toronto, Ontario M1W 2T6 Canada, (hereinafter referred to as assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said applications and the Patents to be obtained therefore:

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said assignee and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest (a) in and to said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or nonprovisional 37CFR1.53(b) application of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents to the abovementioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said applications, patents or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or cause in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date: Nov 13, 2010 By: Albert Wartman Date: Nov. 13, 2010 By: Albert Wartman